7.3.7 Resolution 5: A summary of the material terms of the Design Work contract is set out in section 4.1
of the Explanatory Statement.

Resolution 6: A summary of the material terms of the Placement Agreement is set out in
section 4.2 of the Explanatory Statement.

7.3.8 N/A

7.3.9   Resolution 5: Please refer to the voting exclusion statement for the corresponding resolution of
this Notice of Meeting.

   Resolutions 6:  Please refer to the voting exclusion statement for the corresponding resolution of
this Notice of Meeting.

Note 1 Voting in relation to Resolution 5 & 6 will be considered by way of a poll. The Chair will cast all
undirected proxies in favour of each of these resolutions.

Note 2 No Related Party (or any Associate of a Related Party) of the Company will participate in the
proposed issue of Tranche 1 Securities and Tranche 2 Securities.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

21

4.A   Ryzon Limited Dilution and Valuation Analysis for Resolutions 4 - 6

4.A.1  Table 1 – Post-Issue Capital Structure (Shares and Options)

Category Number of
Shares

% of Post-
Issue
Shares

1-for-2
Options @
$0.05

Total Securities
(Shares + Options)

% Fully Diluted

Existing Ordinary
Shares on Issue

1,199,498,151 74.07 % — 1,199,498,151 65.57 %

Capitalisation of
Secured Debt (Res.
4)

339,880,000 20.99 % 169,940,000 509,820,000 27.87 %

Placement to Xinhai
(Res.6)

10,000,000 0.62 % 5,000,000 15,000,000 0.82 %

Placement to Xinhai
– Design Work
(Res. 5)

70,000,000 4.32 % 35,000,000 105,000,000 5.74 %

Total (Post-Issue) 1,619,378,151 100 % 209,940,000 1,829,318,151 100 %

4.A.2   Table 2 – Cash Proceeds from Option Exercise

Scenario No. of Options
Exercised

Exercise Price ($) Total Proceeds ($)

Full Exercise of Options

209,940,000

0.05

$10,497,000

4.A.3   Table 3 – Market Capitalisation Scenarios

Share Price Scenario
1

Shares on Issue (Post
Exercise)

Implied Market
Capitalisation ($)

Increase from Base ($)

$0.021 per share 1,829,318,151 $38.42 million -29.60 million
$0.042 per share 1,829,318,151 $76.83 million +$8.82 million
$0.063 per share 1,829,318,151 $115.25 million +$47.23 million

1 being respectively 50%, 100% and 150% of the last traded price of $0.042

[…]

The Company anticipates utilising the funds raised from the Securities Placement for the following items:

* Working capital includes the general costs associated with the management and operation of the business
including administration expenses and includes funds intended to be applied towards the settlement of existing
accounts payable.

In the event the Company issues less than 200 million shares in the Securities Placement, then the Company
intends to responsibly adjust its proportion of working capital for optimising allocation to emphasise Nachu
development expenditure.

The above table is a statement of present intentions. It should be noted that, as with any budget, the allocation
of funds may change depending on a number of factors, including market conditions, and the actual
expenditure levels may differ significantly from the above estimate.

The Options will be exercisable at $0.05 each within three (3) years of their issue date, and otherwise on the
terms and conditions set out in Annexure B.

The Securities to be issued are on the same terms as the Shares and free-carrying Options proposed for issue
under Resolutions 4, 5 and 6, except that subscribers are to be entitled to one (1) Option for every one (1)
Share subscribed (rather than one (1) for two (2) as is the case for Options proposed under Resolutions 4, 5
and 6).

8.2.1  Dilution Impact Table

Category Number of
Shares

% of Post-
Issue
Shares

1-for-1
Options @
$0.05

Total Securities
(Shares + Options)

% Fully Diluted

Existing Ordinary
Shares on Issue

1,199,498,151 85.71 % — 1,199,498,151 74.99 %

New Shares to be
Issued

200,000,000 14.29 % 200,000,000 400,000,000 25.01 %

Total (Post-Issue) 1,399,498,151 100 % 200,000,000 1,599,498,151 100 %

¹ Options vest immediately and expire three (3) years from their date of issue (which must occur within three
months of the passing of the relevant resolution).

8.2.2  Cash Proceeds (if Options Exercised)
If all 200,000,000 options are exercised at $0.05 each, then the Company would receive a further $10 million
in additional capital.

The issue of these securities may occur progressively and within the three months following the Meeting. The
table above illustrates the potential dilutive effect of the proposed issue on existing shareholders, assuming
that the maximum number of securities are issued and that all Placement Options are subsequently exercised.